



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving Public Works and Government
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions\Travaux
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada
See herein for bid submission
instructions/

Voir la présente pour les
instructions sur la présentation
d'une soumission

NA
Alberta

Revision to a Request for a Standing Offer

Révision à une demande d'offre à commandes

Regional Master Standing Offer (RMSO)

Offre à commandes maître régionale (OCMR)

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of
the Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf
indication contraire, les modalités de l'offre demeurent
les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Public Works and Government Services / Travaux
publics et services gouvernementaux
Canada Place/Place du Canada
Suite 1000
10th Floor/10e étage
9700 Jasper Ave/9700 ave Jasper
Edmonton
Alberta
T5J 4C3

Title - Sujet Temporary Help Services - Northern Temporary Help Services - Northern Alberta	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation EW479-212558/A	Date 2021-05-13
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client VARIOUS EW479-212558	Amendment No. - N° modif. 002
File No. - N° de dossier EDM-0-43256 (100)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$EDM-100-12047	
Date of Original Request for Standing Offer Date de la demande de l'offre à commandes originale 2021-04-29	
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM Mountain Daylight Saving Time MDT on - le 2021-05-18 Heure Avancée des Rocheuses HAR	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Fisher, Drew	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur edm100
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (780) 901-4270 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (418) 566-6167
Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	
Security - Sécurité This revision does not change the security requirements of the Offer. Cette révision ne change pas les besoins en matière de sécurité de la présente offre.	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Acknowledgement copy required Accusé de réception requis	Yes - Oui <input type="checkbox"/>	No - Non <input type="checkbox"/>
The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer. Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision à son offre.		
Signature	Date	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du proposant. (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)		
For the Minister - Pour le Ministre		

Amendment 002 has been raised to answer the following questions and make the following changes:

Question 1: Under Annex "G" GREENING, ACCESSIBILITY AND SOCIAL COMMITMENTS we have the following questions: can you please elaborate on this initiative and why is this initiative being used?

Answer 1: As part of PSPC's ongoing commitment to social procurement, we have an obligation to consider social initiatives where possible. It was deemed this requirement would benefit from social considerations.

Question 2: Under Annex "G" GREENING, ACCESSIBILITY AND SOCIAL COMMITMENTS we have the following questions: can you please explain what the 2 % preferential margin is and how is it applied (it's not quite clear from the sample). For example, will it be applied to the bill rate and does it include everything that we included in our original bill rate?

Answer 2: Please refer to the examples provided at clause 4.1.2.2.3. The 2% is only applied for evaluation purposes. Upon issuance of a Standing Offer, the all-inclusive firm hourly rate will remain unchanged from the offer.

Question 3: Under Annex "G" GREENING, ACCESSIBILITY AND SOCIAL COMMITMENTS we have the following questions: is this a mandatory criteria as it's listed under the Mandatory criteria, but yet it further states that it's optional.

Answer 3: This is not a mandatory criteria. It is optional but offerors are encouraged to participate in this initiative.

Question 4: Under Annex "G" GREENING, ACCESSIBILITY AND SOCIAL COMMITMENTS we have the following questions: how is the Green Initiative being evaluated and if we "fail" how will it affect our rates?

Answer 4: A 2% preferential margin will be applied for evaluation purposes if your response includes the indicators for assessment as per Annex "G". If you do not provide these indicators or if your response doesn't align with our indicators for assessment, you will not receive a 2% preferential margin on your evaluated rate.

Question 5: As an Existing Standing Offer Holder, are we only required to submit the "Annex F Continuation Certificate" and offer rates at the website specified on pg. 14, 4.1.2.1 A.1? We are seeking clarification if there are any other submission requirements, other than the ones outlined.

Answer 5: The Continuation Certification form must be submitted if the offeror want to incorporate their past offer information into their offer for this solicitation. The form must be submitted with their offer by the bid closing date and time. Please refer to Part 2, 3 and 4 of the RFSO to know how to submit an offer and to know what forms part of your offer.

Question 6: PART 5 – CERTIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: Can you please outline which, if any, certifications and additional information are required at the time of submission for Existing Standing Offer Holders.

Answer 6: If you are an existing Standing Offer Holder, you must submit an offer as per Part 2, 3 and 4. Annex "F" forms your technical offer but your financial offer and certifications must be submitted as per Part 3 and 4. Any certifications that apply to you must be submitted with your offer.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME AND IN FULL EFFECT.